

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Municipality of Santa Ana



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 16-2022

"AN ORDER ENJOINING ACTIVE PARTICIPATION AND SUPPORT OF ALL NGAS, PROVINCIAL, REGIONAL OFFICES OF GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, NGOS & PRIVATE BUSINESS OPERATING WITHIN THE TERRIRORIAL JURISDICTION OF SANTA ANA, CAGAYAN TO THE VIRAY FESTIVAL CELEBRATION."

WHEREAS, the Viray Festival of Santa Ana, Cagayan was instrumental in promoting the tourism attractions of the municipality;

WHEREAS, in cognizance of its significance to local development of the municipality, Viray Festival adopted as a cultural event by virtue of SB Ordinance No. 57-2020;

WHEREAS, its implementation/celebration annually had been deferred due to COVID-19 Pandemic;

NOW THEREFORE, I NELSON P. ROBINION, Municipal Mayor of Santa Ana, Cagayan, by virtue of the power vested in me by law do hereby order that all NGAs, Provincial & Regional Offices of Government, NGOs & Private Businesses Operating within the Territorial jurisdiction of Santa Ana, Cagayan Be Enjoined to Actively Participate and Support the Celebration of Viray Festival.

THIS ORDER shall take effect immediately.

DONE in the Municipality of Santa Ana, Cagayan this 6th day of June 2022.

NELSON P. ROBINION Municipal Mayor

